“A STUDY ON THE SIGHIFICANT FATORS THAT INFI
STATF GOVERMMFT WORKERS' BUYINE DFOISIN
TCWARDS KUTRITIGAAL PRODUCTS I¥ PAPAR BISTRICT®

LIS BT WBIVIAM RAFSIAY 112y
2333053

RASKFIOR OF BUSK

SRR e K

 ANEERISTRATION

Ty READFETIADR
U‘“ul‘;w o e SR ol
s RE g". Ty h"‘ ' !r e B O --peaarwh:—;_q_
FEY Lo REaN A friaad
Firialill ¥ a...s....f._db h‘:.ﬂ...‘La..i'.L.__\;?

<7

iu..... | _.--u- al K ..u-...L.a._uu... -:..n. .,..}

£ gl
MEln B il iy LW HiE
-.:.v..v...:ﬂ. SRS CEL e o TR e
L,A--- S, Annn

- _‘ 2
80 5L nIpEl -—-—lgu


http://blx.flt.ui

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I want to thank Puan Rozita @ Uji Binti Mohammad, my advisor of this final
project paper [MKT 660]. Her guidance, advises and assistance have greatly helped
me in completing this project paper entitles “A Study On The Significant Factors
That Influence State Government Workers’ Buying Decision Towards Nutritional

Products In Papar District.”

Also my biggest thanks are also conveyed to Ms. Shiarly Rudolfo and Mr. Eric Woo,
Independent Distributor of E. Excel for their understanding and cooperation in
providing the necessary information pertaining to the E. Excel and its facilities and
not forgetting to all respondents in answering the questionnaires. Last but not least,
my special thanks to my beloved daughter Agilah Nadirah for her understanding

and encouragement.

S

ILIES BT WILLIAM NAFSIAH LIAM

17 November 2006



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title Page
DECLARATION OF WORK ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION iii
LIABILITY DISCLAIMER iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v
TABLE OF CONTENTS vi
LIST OF TABLES' vii
LIST OF FIGURES ix

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION

1.0 INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Organization Background 3
1.2 Background of Study 8
1.3 Scope of the Study 13
1.4 Problem Statement 17
1.5 Research Objectives 18
1.6 Research Question 19
1.7 Significance of the Study 20
1.8 Limitation of the Study 21

1.9 Definition of Term 22



CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 INTRODUCTION

2.1

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

Consumer Needs And Wants

Consumer Perception

Consumer Awareness Towards Nutritional Products
Consumer Decision Making Process

Individual Product Decision

2.5.1 Product and Service Attributes

2.5.2 Branding

2.5.3 Packaging

2.5.4 Labeling

2,5.5 Product Support Service

Nutritional Immunology Products

2.7 Theoretical Framework

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY

3.0

31

2.2

33

3.4

INTRODUCTION
Data Collection Method
Research Design
Sampling Design

Data Analysis

vi

24

26

27

27

29

33

33

35

36

1

37

38

53

54

54

56

56

- 4



CHAPTER ONE - INTRODUCTION

1.0 INTRODUCTION

The Malaysian pharmaceutical market has been growing at between 8 to 10%
annually in 2002. The current market size is estimated at about US$395 million for
prescription and over-the-counter (OTC) medicines. The market for traditional
medicines together with health and food supplements is estimated at between

US$526-US$790 million. The market still relies to a significant extent on imports.

There are currently 72 manufactures in Malaysia licensed by the Drug Control
Authority. Health supplements are easily available from pharmacies, health food
stores, supermarket, direct selling agents, and even on the Internet with a
prescription. Consumers have many choices and thus need to decide on what to
believe in and what not to, evaluate the authenticity and accuracy of the claims, and

determine the efficacy and safety.

Malaysia has become one of the first countries in the Association of Southeast Asia
Nations [ASEAN] to gain membership in Europe’s Pharmaceutical Inspection
Cooperation Scheme [PIC/S] in January 2002. The move is expected to raise the
standards of the local pharmaceutical industry. According to the Nutritional Society
of Malaysia, dietary supplements include preparation of vitamins, minerals, amino
acid and mixtures of these nutrients, as well as herbs and other botanicals.
Malaysians spent an average of US$17.30 a month on health supplements. The

local dietary supplements market has seen steady growth over the years. The



