"A STUDY ON THE SIGNIFICANT FATORS THAT INFLUENCE STATE GOVERNMENT WORKERS' BUYING DECISION TOWARDS NUTRITIONAL PRODUCTS IN PAPAR DISTRICT"

ULES BT WILLIAM NAFSIAH LIAM 2003505828

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UMVERSITI TEXNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU SABAH
NOVEMBER 2006

I want to thank Puan Rozita @ Uji Binti Mohammad, my advisor of this final

project paper [MKT 660]. Her guidance, advises and assistance have greatly helped

me in completing this project paper entitles "A Study On The Significant Factors

That Influence State Government Workers' Buying Decision Towards Nutritional

Products In Papar District."

Also my biggest thanks are also conveyed to Ms. Shiarly Rudolfo and Mr. Eric Woo,

Independent Distributor of E. Excel for their understanding and cooperation in

providing the necessary information pertaining to the E. Excel and its facilities and

not forgetting to all respondents in answering the questionnaires. Last but not least,

my special thanks to my beloved daughter Agilah Nadirah for her understanding

and encouragement.

exturnation.

ILIES BT WILLIAM NAFSIAH LIAM

17 November 2006

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Title	Page
DECLARATION OF WORK	ii
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	iii
LIABILITY DISCLAIMER	iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	v
TABLE OF CONTENTS	vi
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION	
1.0 INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Organization Background	3
1.2 Background of Study	8
1.3 Scope of the Study	13
1.4 Problem Statement	17
1.5 Research Objectives	18
1.6 Research Question	19
1.7 Significance of the Study	20
1.8 Limitation of the Study	21
1.9 Definition of Term	22

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0]	INTRODUCTION	24
2.1	Consumer Needs And Wants	26
2.2	Consumer Perception	27
2.3	Consumer Awareness Towards Nutritional Products	27
2.4	Consumer Decision Making Process	29
2.5	Individual Product Decision	33
	2.5.1 Product and Service Attributes	33
	2.5.2 Branding	35
	2.5.3 Packaging	36
	2.5.4 Labeling	37
	2,5.5 Product Support Service	37
2.6	Nutritional Immunology Products	38
2.7	Theoretical Framework	53
CH	APTER 3: RESEARCH DESIGN AND METHODOLOGY	
3.0	INTRODUCTION	54
3.1	Data Collection Method	54
3.2	Research Design	56
3.3	Sampling Design	56
3.4	Data Analysis	57

CHAPTER ONE - INTRODUCTION

1.0 INTRODUCTION

The Malaysian pharmaceutical market has been growing at between 8 to 10% annually in 2002. The current market size is estimated at about US\$395 million for prescription and over-the-counter (OTC) medicines. The market for traditional medicines together with health and food supplements is estimated at between US\$526-US\$790 million. The market still relies to a significant extent on imports.

There are currently 72 manufactures in Malaysia licensed by the Drug Control Authority. Health supplements are easily available from pharmacies, health food stores, supermarket, direct selling agents, and even on the Internet with a prescription. Consumers have many choices and thus need to decide on what to believe in and what not to, evaluate the authenticity and accuracy of the claims, and determine the efficacy and safety.

Malaysia has become one of the first countries in the Association of Southeast Asia Nations [ASEAN] to gain membership in Europe's Pharmaceutical Inspection Cooperation Scheme [PIC/S] in January 2002. The move is expected to raise the standards of the local pharmaceutical industry. According to the Nutritional Society of Malaysia, dietary supplements include preparation of vitamins, minerals, amino acid and mixtures of these nutrients, as well as herbs and other botanicals. Malaysians spent an average of US\$17.30 a month on health supplements. The local dietary supplements market has seen steady growth over the years. The